contactor, as Security deposit in the form of FDR in favour of Director, SPA, Bhopal from 
any Nationalized Bank. The amount shall be refunded after deducting the dues, on 
completion/termination of the contract. (Against infrastructure and facility)  

2. A sum of ` 4,50,000/- (Rupees four lakh fifty thousand only) should be deposited with SPA, 

Bhopal by the contactor, as Performance Guarantee in the form of FDR in favour of 
Director, SPA, Bhopal from any Nationalized Bank. The amount shall be refunded after two 
months on completion/termination of the contract.